Customs, Excise & Service Tax Appellate Tribunal

West Block No. 2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066

Date: 17.11.2020

The sad demise of Sh. R. K. Jain, President CEGAT Bar Association has created a vacuum in the Tribunal in its relation with the public in general and the Bar Association in particular. Hon'ble President of the Tribunal, Members, officers and the staff of the Tribunal grieve on this sudden loss. As a mark of respect, the Tribunal has cancelled all meetings and celebrations on 17-11-2020. Our deep condolence is hereby conveyed to the family of Sh. R. K. Jain and to all members and functionaries of CEGAT Bar Association.

(Bineesh Kumar K. S.) Registrar

Copy to

- 1. CEGAT, Bar Association, New Delhi.
- 2. Notice Board/ Website.